Media Release



5-Star Farmers Bank & Trust Banking on the Community

Great Bend, KS - April 2022: Farmers Bank & Trust, Great Bend, Kansas has earned a top (5-Star) rating from BauerFinancial, Inc., the Nation's Premier Bank Rating Firm. Banking on the community while its neighbors and friends bank with it has been a winning combination for Farmers Bank & Trust. Working together towards common goals and interests has allowed Farmers Bank & Trust to excel under an in-depth, independent analysis of its financial condition and earn this coveted 5-Star rating.

"While customers are banking with Farmers Bank & Trust, Farmers Bank & Trust is banking on them. It's a community thing; local people helping out neighbors and friends. They make it look easy," commends Karen Dorway, president of BauerFinancial. "Nothing is that difficult when you love what you do and take a personal interest in the people you do it for. And that is clearly the case with Farmers Bank & Trust."

Since its inception in 1907, Farmers Bank & Trust has been a source of strength and stability for its community. In its 115 years, Farmers Bank & Trust has never lost sight of its purpose to provide personalized banking solutions. Its friendly and caring staff is always available, whether in person, by phone or on its website: farmersbankks.com.

Farmers Bank & Trust: "It's all about you."





Bank and Credit Union data compiled from financial data for the period noted, as reported to federal regulators. The financial data obtained from these sources is consistently reliable, although; the accuracy and completeness of the data cannot be guaranteed by BauerFinancial, Inc. Since 1983, BauerFinancial has relied upon this data in its judgment and in rendering its opinion (e.g. determination of star ratings). BauerFinancial, Inc. is not a financial advisor; it is an independent bank research firm. No institution can pay for or opt out of a BauerFinancial rating. Star-ratings are all available for free at <u>bauerfinancial.com</u>.

###

BAUERFINANCIAL, INC. P.O. Box 143520, Coral Gables, FL 33114 bauerfinancial.com